HB1235/276282/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1235

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "and" in line 2 down through "Program" in line 3; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 6 down through "supports;" in line 13; in line 14, strike "provide" and substitute "<u>make</u>"; and in the same line, strike "advice" and substitute "<u>recommendations</u>".

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "establishing" in line 17 on page 1 down through "circumstances;" in line 10 on page 2.

On page 2, strike beginning with the second comma in line 10 down through "Commission," in line 11; in line 11, strike "develop a certain model and"; in line 12, strike "model" and substitute "recommendations of the advisory body and the development of the Community Integrated Medical Home Program"; in line 14, strike "and the Patient Centered Medical Home Program"; in line 17, strike "19-1B-06" and substitute "19-1B-03"; and strike in their entirety lines 21 through 36, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 16, inclusive; strike in their entirety lines 25 and 26; in line 27, strike "and promoting"; and in line 36, strike "broad".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 17, after "CERTIFIED" insert "PARTICIPATING"; strike in their entirety lines 21 through 24, inclusive; and in lines 25 and 27, strike "(H)" and "(I)", respectively, and substitute "(F)" and "(G)", respectively.

HB1235/276282/1 Amendments to HB 1235 Page 2 of 3

On pages 4 and 5, strike beginning with "MEANS" in line 27 on page 4 down through "INDIVIDUALS" in line 4 on page 5 and substitute "HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 19-1A-01 OF THIS TITLE".

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 24, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, in line 4, after "A" insert "PARTICIPATING"; and strike beginning with "TO" in line 9 down through "(1)" in line 21.

On pages 6 and 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 6 through line 3 on page 7, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 7, strike beginning with "PROVIDE" in line 7 down through "PROGRAM." in line 9 and substitute "MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS CONCERNING:"; and after line 9, insert:

- "(1) THE MODEL, STANDARDS, AND SCOPE OF SERVICES FOR THE COMMUNITY INTEGRATED MEDICAL HOME PROGRAM;
- (2) THE ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS FOR IMPLEMENTING THE COMMUNITY INTEGRATED MEDICAL HOME PROGRAM, INCLUDING THOSE NECESSARY TO ATTRACT PATIENT CENTERED MEDICAL HOMES, CARRIERS, MANAGED CARE ORGANIZATIONS, AND OTHER PAYORS TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PROGRAM;
- (3) THE EXTENT AND NATURE OF THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN
 THE COMMUNITY INTEGRATED MEDICAL HOME PROGRAM AND PATIENT

HB1235/276282/1 Amendments to HB 1235 Page 3 of 3

CENTERED MEDICAL HOMES, CARRIERS, MANAGED CARE ORGANIZATIONS, AND OTHER PAYORS; AND

(4) HOW THE COMMUNITY INTEGRATED MEDICAL HOME PROGRAM CAN BE FINANCIALLY SELF-SUSTAINING.".

On pages 7 through 11, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 7 through line 15 on page 11, inclusive.

On pages 11 and 12, strike beginning with "the" in line 16 on page 11 down through "On" in line 14 on page 12 and substitute "on".

On page 12, in lines 14 and 15, strike "on the model"; in line 17, after "Committee" insert ", on the recommendations of the Community Integrated Medical Home Program advisory body established under Section 1 of this Act, and the development of the Community Integrated Medical Home Program based on those recommendations"; and in line 18, strike "5." and substitute "3.".